1
dc2177abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2177A-B
Description
LT3062
45V VIN, Micropower,
Low Noise, 200mA LDO
Demonstration circuit 2177A-B features the LT®3062, a

observe the output voltage regulation, low quiescent
current, shutdown operation and other parameters.
3
dc2177abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2177A-B
Quick Start Procedure
Figure 1:  Proper Measurement Equipment Setup for DC2177A-B
4
dc2177abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2177A-B
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 Cap., X5R 2.2µF 50V 10% 1206 Murata GRM31CR61H225KA88K
2 1 C2 Cap., X7R 10µF 25V 20% 1206 TDK C3216X7R1E106MT
3 2 R1, R2 Res., Chip 60.4k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040260K4FKED
4 1 U1 I.C., Low Dropout Reg. DFN(08)(DCB)2MMX3MM Linear Tech. Corp. LT3062EDCB
Optional Demo Circuit Components
1 2 C3, C4 Cap., X7R 0.01µF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C103KAT2A
2 1 C5 Cap., Tant. Polymer 10µF 50V 20% 7343 AVX TCJD106M050R0120
3 0 C6 (Opt) Cap., 0805
4 0 C7 (Opt) Cap., 7343
5 1 R3 Res., Chip 90.9k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040290K9FKED
6 1 R4 Res., Chip 121k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402121KFKED
7 1 R5 Res., Chip 143k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402143KFKED
8 1 R6 Res., Chip 191k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402191KFKED
9 1 R7 Res., Chip 274k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402274KFKED
10 1 R8 Res., Chip 442k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402442KFKED
11 0 R9 (Opt) Res., 0603
12 1 R10 Res., Chip 100k 0.06W 5% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100KJNEA
Hardware
1 5 E1, E2, E3, E4, E5 Turret, Testpoint Mill Max 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 1 JP1 Headers, 2 x 8 (2mm Ctrs.) Sullins NRPN082PAEN-RC
3 1 JP2 Headers, 4 Pins 2mm Ctrs. Sullins NRPN041PAEN-RC